taken place on 31 December 2021 for the unaudited pro forma adjusted consolidated net assets per Share

attributable to equity holders of the Company after completion of the Share Buy-back Offer or 1 January

2021 for the pro forma adjusted earnings per Share attributable to equity holders of the Company after

completion of the Share Buy-back Offer. This Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been

prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true

picture of the financial position or financial results of the Group had the Share Buy-back Offer been

completed as at 31 December 2021, 1 January 2021 or at any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– III-2 –

Unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted consolidated net assets per Share

Audited

consolidated net

assets to equity

holders of the

Company as at

31 December

2021

Estimated costs

to be incurred

under the Share

Buy-back Offer

Unaudited pro

forma adjusted

consolidated

net assets

attributable to

equity holders of

the Company as

at 31 December

2021

(Note 1) (Note 2)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets 2,176,941 – 2,176,941

Current assets* 633,438 (317,730) 315,708

Current liabilities (Note 3) (732,998) – (732,998)

Net current liabilities (Note 3) (99,560) (317,730) (417,290)

Non-current liabilities (Note 3) (436,689) – (436,689)

Net assets 1,640,693 (317,730) 1,322,963

Net assets attributable to equity

holders of the Company 1,640,693 (317,730) 1,322,963

*Including:

– Cash and cash equivalents 362,907 (317,730) 45,177

Net assets per Share attributable

to equity holders of the Company

(RMB) 7.06 6.71

(Note 4) (Note 5)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
 INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– III-3 –

Unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted earnings per Share

Audited

consolidated

profit

attributable to

equity holders of

the Company for

the year ended

31 December

2021

Earnings

per Share

attributable to

equity holders of

the Company for

the year ended

31 December

2021

Unaudited pro

forma adjusted

earnings

per Share

attributable to

equity holders

of the Company